

**Ingredients & Allergens information**

Product SKU number	60552
Product Name	Canadian Pancake Mix & Maple Syrup
Country of Product's Origin	Made in Canada, distributed from Denmark
Ingredients - for allergens in <b>BOLD</b>	<u>Pancake Mix</u> - <b>wheat (gluten)</b> flour, cane sugar, salt <u>Maple Syrup</u> - Maple Syrup
Net Quantity	Pancake Mix - 400g Maple Syrup - 187ml
Storage Instructions	store in a cool dry place
Suitable for Vegetarians?	Y
Suitable for Vegans?	Y
Suitable for those with a nut allergy?	Y
Suitable for those with a gluten allergy?	N
Suitable for those with a wheat allergy?	N
Suitable for those with an egg allergy?	Y
Suitable for those with a dairy allergy?	Y
Suitable for those with a soya allergy?	Y
Free from alcohol?	Y
Free from artificial flavours?	Y
Free from artificial colours?	Y